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Hi   
As discussed to try and investigate further than our initial report of  one board test for Chrysotile (@5%) used by SA 
electric switch room floors. 
I’d like to collect who the Manufacture was, how they got the supply? Name of how the supplier gets product etc 
What made them think the product didn’t contain asbestos. One test three years ago probably isn’t enough but I’ll 
review paperwork and SDS. 
This can all then be reported to customs. 
Then for us… 
 
How many have been build ? What floor area or exposure each worker has had? How many screws / how much dust 
etc 
Where they have been supplied? 
Working from 3000‐4000m2 used in 3 years – maybe use 1000m2 a year and at 100m2 on each unit – may have 
made 10 units?? 
 
I can advise both on contacting customers (can make them do if they need to) and on worker potential exposures 
once I see what they do (and they have test results). 
They will need to get   or others at   to chat about worker exposure (lifetime exposure risk etc) with the 
workers … 
 
I’ll call you after I’ve been out there at 8am tomorrow. 
 

 
 
 

 
Chief Advisor Work Environment 
Specialist Services Team, SafeWork SA 
Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  | Fax: +61 8 8226 4999 

sa.gov.au | www.safework.sa.gov.au | www.facebook.com/safeworksa 
Level 4, 33 Richmond Road, KESWICK SA 5035 
 

 
Information contained in this email message may be confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege or public interest 
immunity. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised. 
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 
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From:  (AGD) < sa.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 3 December 2015 4:04 PM
To: E&W
Subject: We just those with asbestos tests relevant on scope

Search NATA using their search function  
http://nata.com.au/nata/orgs-and-facilities/advanced search?view=application 
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This email message may contain confidential information, which also may be legally privileged. Only 
the intended recipient(s) may access, use, distribute or copy this email. If this email is received in 
error, please inform the sender by return email and delete the original. If there are doubts about the 
validity of this message, please contact the sender by telephone. It is the recipient’s responsibility to 
check the email and any attached files for viruses.  
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Please let me know when you may be available to discuss this matter with me. I look forward to working with you 
and Safework SA on this important investigation. 
 
Kind regards 

 
 
 

 
 

Immigration and Customs Enforcement Branch | Investigations Division 
Operations Group 
Australian Border Force 
220 Commercial Road, Port Adelaide SA 5015 
P: (08) 8447   | F: (08) 8447 9256 | M:   
E:  border.gov.au 
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Chief Adviser Work Environment | Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  
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Immigration and Customs Enforcement Branch | Investigations Division 
Operations Group 
Australian Border Force 
220 Commercial Road, Port Adelaide SA 5015 
P: (08) 8447   | F: (08) 8447 9256 | M:   
E:  border.gov.au 
 

 
 
Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email. 
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Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email. 
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Chief Adviser Work Environment | Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 
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I am concerned that if customs are aware of this import why they haven’t raised the RRP (or are they also waiting on 
the test results?). 
SafeWork SA issued   to formally request the documents required for the HWSA Imported Materials 
with Asbestos Working Group – Rapid Response Protocol this morning. 
  
Can you please advise further? 
  
Thanks 
  

 
Chief Adviser Work Environment | Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 
  
  

 
 
Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email.  
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From:  (AGD) < sa.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 August 2016 5:08 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Importation of ACM -  [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

 
I just had a quick chat to   in Qld  ‐ QLD and SA are likely to be the only two states effected and this is also likely 
to be the only import from this company of this type    there may yet be no need to raise any 
response via the RRP once you’ve looked at import records and confirmed this. 
Let hope this is the case. 

 
 

 
Chief Adviser Work Environment | Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 

 

From:  [mailto: border.gov.au]  
Sent: Wednesday, 17 August 2016 2:41 PM 
To:  (AGD);  ( justice.qld.gov.au);  
Cc:   DALE Erin 
Subject: RE: Importation of ACM -  [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only] 
 

Good Afternoon   
 
We were made aware of this matter yesterday afternoon and have sought additional details on the 
importations and the test outcomes. Once we have the full details our intention is to invoke the 
RRP.  We’ll keep you updated on progress. 
 
Regards 
 

 
 
 

 
National Compliance Programme 

Customs Compliance Branch | Border Management Division  
Support Group 
Australian Border Force  
P: 02 6275   M:    
E:  border.gov.au 
 

From:  (AGD) [mailto: sa.gov.au]  
Sent: Wednesday, 17 August 2016 3:04 PM 
To:  ( justice.qld.gov.au); DALE Erin;  
Cc:    
Subject: FW: Importation of ACM -  
 
Good afternoon all, 
 

 
 

FOI Page 60 of 102

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii) s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii) s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)
s22(1)(a)(ii) s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii) s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(ii)

47G(b)

47G(b)

47G(b)

47B(b), 47G(b)

47G(b)









 

Page 3 of 0 

  
 

Chief Adviser Work Environment | Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 
  
  

 
 
Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email.  
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From:   
Sent: Thursday, 18 August 2016 11:41 AM 
To: '  
Cc:  DALE Erin; '  (AGD)';   
Subject: RE: Importation of ACM -  [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only] 
  

Hi   

  
Our records for the last two years indicate that all imports from the supplier in question have been 
consigned to the   site, and the imports have been discharged in Adelaide.  We do not 
have any further information that suggests any goods were imported into Brisbane from this supplier.  If 
you have any information that suggests otherwise, please let us know. 
  
Given the imports seem to be limited to one jurisdiction, we will not seek to initiate the RRP at this stage. 
  
Regards 
  

 

  
  

 

National Compliance Programme 
Customs Compliance Branch | Border Management Division  
Support Group 
Australian Border Force  
P: 02 6275   M:    
E:  border.gov.au 
  

From:  [mailto: justice.qld.gov.au]  
Sent: Thursday, 18 August 2016 9:29 AM 
To:  '  (AGD)';  
Cc:   DALE Erin 
Subject: RE: Importation of ACM -  [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only] 
  
Hi   
 
Thank you for that information. Could you once you have done your import search, confirm directly with me 
whether 1) any other items of this plant are in Qld awaiting transport to South Australia, and 2), whether any other 
imports of this plant have gone to other businesses in Qld. 
 

 
 Asbestos & Occupational Hygiene and Health Unit 

Workplace Health and Safety Queensland 
Office of Industrial Relations, Queensland Treasury 
PH   
Sent from my Windows Phone 

From:   
Sent:  17/ 08/ 2016 15:12 
To:   (AGD)';     
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Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email.  
  
  

 
 
Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email.  
  

FOI Page 69 of 102



 

Page 1 of 0 

FOI

From:
Sent: Thursday, 25 August 2016 11:49 AM
To: sa.gov.au'
Subject: Our favourite topic [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Good morning   
 
I thought it was timely to update you on our progress with   and to raise the recent detection at   also. 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
Cheers 

 
 

 
 

Immigration and Customs Enforcement Branch | Investigations Division 
Operations Group 
Australian Border Force 
220 Commercial Road, Port Adelaide SA 5015 
P: (08) 8447   | F: (08) 8447 9256 | M:   
E:  border.gov.au 
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Immigration and Customs Enforcement Branch | Investigations Division 
Operations Group 
Australian Border Force 
220 Commercial Road, Port Adelaide SA 5015 
P: (08) 8447   | F: (08) 8447 9256 | M:   
E:  border.gov.au 
  

 
 
Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email.  

FOI Page 72 of 102

s22(1)(a)(ii) s22(1)(a)(ii)
s22(1)(a)(ii)





 

Page 2 of 2 

 may like you to attend the Wednesday meeting on her behalf – will check and be in touch shortly 
 

 
………………………………………….. 
Good morning   
  
I thought it was timely to update you on our progress with   and to raise the recent detection at   also. 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
Cheers 

 
  

 
 

Immigration and Customs Enforcement Branch | Investigations Division 
Operations Group 
Australian Border Force 
220 Commercial Road, Port Adelaide SA 5015 
P: (08) 8447   | F: (08) 8447 9256 | M:   
E:  border.gov.au 
  

 
 
Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email.  
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Information contained in this email message may be confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional 
privilege or public interest immunity. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this 
document is unauthorised. 
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of 
water 
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From:
Sent: Monday, 19 September 2016 9:58 AM
To:  (AGD)'
Subject: RE: SafeWork SA Investigation into  

[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Good morning   
 
Apologies for not replying to you earlier. I was on leave last week and just back this morning and catching up on 
emails and missed calls etc. 
 
I will get back to you shortly   

 
 
Sorry I missed your calls last week. 
 
Regards 

 
 

 
 

Immigration and Customs Enforcement Branch | Investigations Division 
Operations Group 
Australian Border Force 
220 Commercial Road, Port Adelaide SA 5015 
P: (08) 8447   | F: (08) 8447 9256 | M:   
E:  border.gov.au 
 

From:  (AGD) [mailto: @sa.gov.au]  
Sent: Wednesday, 14 September 2016 12:13 PM 
To:  
Subject: SafeWork SA Investigation into  
 
Good afternoon    
 
I am touching base with you as I am the lead Investigator at SafeWork SA for the   

 
 

 
I look forward to hearing from you.  
 
Kind regards,  
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Investigation Team, Safework SA 
Ph: (08) 8303   | Mobile:   
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 
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E-mail Message

From:  [EX:/O=CUSTOMS/OU=CENTRAL/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN= ]
To: RedlineSA [EX:/O=CUSTOMS/OU=CENTRAL/cn=Recipients/cn=RedlineSA]
Cc:  [EX:/O=CUSTOMS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=
Sent: 19/9/2016 at 1:58 PM
Received: 19/9/2016 at 1:58 PM
Subject: FW:  Shipment [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Attachments: image001.jpg

… And this one – we will need to place a hold on consignments and arrange exam/testing re
asbestos….. I have a Lync meeting in a minute but will come over to discuss after.

Thanks

From:  
Sent: :48 AM
To: 
Cc:  DALE Erin
Subject: RE:  Shipment [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Hi all, I believe that this is the vessel info for the shipment in question.

It’s at the OBOL level currently, expect a HBOL to be lodged.

Thanks,

From: 
Sent 3 September 2016 10:38 AM
To: 
Subject: FW:  Shipment [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Please monitor this one as heat exchange/break bulk expert .

From:  
Sent: 16 10:35 AM
To: 
Cc:  DALE Erin
Subject: FW:  Shipment [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
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‐  will be contacting   to provide a technical/engineering person who can identify which item of 
plants/sub‐assemblies and parts that potentially is ACM (eg  ) and ro accompany customs in 
the identification of items for testing 
 

 
Regards 

 
 
 

From:  (AGD)  
Sent: Tuesday, 20 September 2016 8:44 AM 
To:  (AGD);  (AGD) 
Subject: FW:  Shipment - September 2016 [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only] 
 
FYI – are we going to attend? 
 

 
Chief Adviser Work Environment | Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 

 

From:  [mailto: border.gov.au]  
Sent: Monday, 19 September 2016 6:10 PM 
To:  (AGD) 
Subject:  Shipment - September 2016 [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only] 
 

Hi   
 
As discussed earlier, please find attached information that we have been provided by   broker – 

.  I have also included the text from the covering email below.  I have also attached a B277 
which allows me to share this information with you on this occasion. 
 
Our team in Adelaide has confirmed that it should be possible to have the relevant goods examined / 
tested on the wharf in  , as this is a designated s15 area.  If we choose to go this way, we will 
direct that the goods are to remain within the s15 area until the testing results are known. We can arrange 
for two officers to attend the wharf to supervise the testing.   and their broker are aware that they 
must arrange for a hygienist and physical unpack resources to attend. Is SafeWork also planning to have 
representatives in attendance?  If so we can advise the broker of the relevant contact details so that he 
can co‐ordinate timings etc.   
 
If you’re happy with the proposed approach of testing on the wharf – we will confirm with the broker 
tomorrow and make relevant arrangements. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
We would appreciate your advice on the goods that should be subject to testing from each of the 
suppliers. 
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I will be in Melbourne tomorrow – but if you have any questions – please call my mobile below. I will also 
have access to emails. 
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Regards 
 

 
 

 
National Compliance Programme 

Customs Compliance Branch | Border Management Division  
Support Group 
Australian Border Force  
P: 02 6275   M:    
E:  border.gov.au 
 

 
 
Important Notice: The content of this email is intended only for use by the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you have received this email by mistake, please advise the sender and delete the message and 
attachments immediately.  This email, including attachments, may contain confidential, sensitive, legally 
privileged and/or copyright information.   
 
Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than 
the intended recipient is prohibited.  DIBP respects your privacy and has obligations under the Privacy Act 
1988.   
 
Unsolicited commercial emails MUST NOT be sent to the originator of this email. 
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From:  (AGD) < sa.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 29 September 2016 4:36 PM
To:    
Subject: RE: HWSA Working Group- update of minutes [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
Attachments: Draft Minutes - 26 July 16 - HWSA Imported Materials with Asbestos Working Group - 

DIBP comments - SKR comments.docx

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

 
I have now seen the ABF edits and have made a few of my own  – I want to send this back to ASEA but I thought 
maybe you can call me about comment MC9 and RG11 please. 
I did understand it was agreed and SA do need this information  ‐  As I explained at the meeting the 5% statement 
was made on National Television and   
The board testing came back in some cases as close to 5%. 
 
If you would like a copy of TV recording I have it. 
But I would appreciate someone giving me a call. 
Thanks 
 

 
Chief Adviser Work Environment | Ph: +61 8 8463  | Mobile:  
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 

 

From: ASEA - Secretariat [mailto:Secretariat@asbestossafety.gov.au]  
Sent: Thursday, 29 September 2016 3:20 PM 
To:  

Department of Immigration and Border Protection; 
Erin Dale;  

 
 

 
Cc:  
Subject: HWSA Working Group- update of minutes [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only] 
 

For Official Use Only 

Dear HWSA Imported Materials with Asbestos Working Group Members, 
 
Please find the attached minutes for the meetings held on 15 July, 26 July and 5 August 2016 and action items 
register, with comments included from the Department of Immigration and Border Protection.  
 
Kind regards, 
 

  
 

Asbestos Safety and Eradication Agency | Australian Government 
Level 10, 255 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000 
Phone (02) 9297   
Twitter: @AsbestosSafety 
www.asbestossafety.gov.au 
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Notice: 

The information contained in this email message and any attached files may be confidential information, 
and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege. If you are not the intended recipient any use, 
disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised. If you received this email in error, please notify the 
sender by contacting the department's switchboard on 13 33 97 during business hours (8am - 5pm Local 
time) and delete all copies of this transmission together with any attachments.  
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For Official Use Only 

Dear HWSA Imported Materials with Asbestos Working Group Members, 
 
Please find the attached minutes for the meetings held on 15 July, 26 July and 5 August 2016 and action items 
register, with comments included from the Department of Immigration and Border Protection.  
 
Kind regards, 
 

  
 

Asbestos Safety and Eradication Agency | Australian Government 
Level 10, 255 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000 
Phone (02) 9297   
Twitter: @AsbestosSafety 
www.asbestossafety.gov.au 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Notice: 

The information contained in this email message and any attached files may be confidential information, 
and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege. If you are not the intended recipient any use, 
disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised. If you received this email in error, please notify the 
sender by contacting the department's switchboard on 13 33 97 during business hours (8am - 5pm Local 
time) and delete all copies of this transmission together with any attachments.  

FOI Page 95 of 102

s22(1)(a)(ii)

s22(1)(a)(i )



 

Page 1 of 0 

FOI

From:
Sent: Friday, 14 October 2016 1:03 PM
To:  (AGD) ( @sa.gov.au)'
Subject: Meeting outcomes [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi   
 
Was great to catch up yesterday. Thank you for making time to discuss our joint interests in   
 

 
Thanks again and have a good weekend. 
 
Regards 

 
 

 
 

Immigration and Customs Enforcement Branch | Investigations Division 
Operations Group 
Australian Border Force 
220 Commercial Road, Port Adelaide SA 5015 
P: (08) 8447   | F: (08) 8447 9256 | M:   
E:  border.gov.au 
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Level 4, World Park A, 33 Richmond Road, Keswick 
P +61 8 8463          M  
safework.sa.gov.au       1300 365 255 
 

 
 
Information contained in this email message may be confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional 
privilege or public interest immunity. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this 
document is unauthorised. 
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Information contained in this email message may be confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege or public interest 
immunity. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised. 
 
Think B4U Print | 1 ream of paper = 6% of a tree and 5.4kg CO2 in the atmosphere | 3 sheets of A4 paper = 1 litre of water 
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